508515612 04/25/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI191754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPX International Limited	04/22/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SPX Flow Technology England Ltd.	
Street Address:	Unit 7, Thames Gateway Park, Choats Road	
Internal Address:	Dagenham	
City:	Essex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RM9 6RH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	10745647			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028248667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(202)824-8666 Phone:

Email: nancy.paine@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Paine

Address Line 1: 200 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070918.11004-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Paine
SIGNATURE:	Nancy Paine
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=07091811004_SPXIntlLtd-SPXFlowTechEnglandLtd-Assignment_filedApril252024#page1.tif source=07091811004 SPXIntlLtd-SPXFlowTechEnglandLtd-Assignment filedApril252024#page2.tif source=07091811004_SPXIntlLtd-SPXFlowTechEnglandLtd-Assignment_filedApril252024#page3.tif source=07091811004_SPXIntlLtd-SPXFlowTechEnglandLtd-Assignment_filedApril252024#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 067226 FRAME: 0901 508515612

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPX International Limited, having an address of London Road, South

Cheshire, SK12 1LH, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of

certain intellectual property set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "Assigned IP");

WHEREAS, SPX Flow Technology England Limited, having an address of Unit 7, Thames

Gateway Park, Choats Road, Dagenham, Essex RM9 6RH, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred

to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Assigned IP; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of transferring all right, title and interest in and to said

Assigned IP to Assignee

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sells, assigns, sets over and transfers to Assignee, the entire

right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Assigned IP, including all foreign counterparts,

provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, divisions or

extensions thereof, in all countries around the world, together with the right to claim priority of

said applications in all countries in accordance with International Convention for Protection of

Industrial Property, as it may be amended and the Paris Convention; the same to be held and

enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for use and enjoyment of its successors,

assigns and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for

which letters patent relative to Assignor's Assigned IP may be granted and maintained, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Intellectual Property

Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of Assignor's Assigned IP with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own

use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, all those in privity

therewith and/or other legal representatives.

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an

original, but of all which together shall constitute one instrument. A signed copy of this agreement

delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have

the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hand

1

and affixed their corporate seal as of the date last signed below.

4856-4208-0946.1

PATENT REEL: 067226 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNOR

SPX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Date:	4	122	12024	By duison
****	7	1	,	Jaime M. Easley

Director

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)
) SS
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG)

On this day of day of oprul, 2024, before me personally appeared Jaime M. Easley to me known to be the persons named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

My commission expires: June 28, 2025

ASSIGNEE

SPX FLOW TECHNOLOGY ENGLAND LIMITED

Date: 4/22/2024

Peter J. Ryan

Director

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

) SS:

COUNTY OF <u>MECKLENBURG</u>

On this day of lovel, 2024, before me personally appeared Peter J. Ryan to me known to be the persons named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

My commission expires: June 28, 2025

•

Schedule A: PATENTS

Country	Title	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
GB	Mechanical Lock	1015533.1	16-Sept-2010	2483691	01-July-2015
GB	Railway Point Crank System	1309419.8	24-May-2013	GB2514420	08-Feb-2017
IN	Railway Point Crank System	3624/MUMNP/ 2015	23-May-2014	463440	30-Oct-2023
GB	Divisional – Railway Point Crank System – Rack and Pinion	1611736.8	24-May-2013	GB2540876	11-Oct-2017
НК	Divisional – Railway Point Crank System – Rack and Pinion	17107290.3	20-July-2017	1233594	03-Aug-2018
US	Alarm for a Hydraulic System, Hydraulic System, Method of Giving an Alarm and Vehicle Incorporating a Hydraulic System	10/745,647	29-Dec-2003	7,088,227	08-Aug-2006

4

4856-4208-0946.1

RECORDED: 04/25/2024

PATENT REEL: 067226 FRAME: 0905